Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council

## **Education Committee**

Joe Cappelletti, Chair Lisa Cappelletti Fran Kerzner Chris Wiggins Caden Kang, Youth

## CITY OF LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA





Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council P.O. Box 5721 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413

Website: www.ShermanOaksNC.org

## Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council

## **Regular Education Committee Meeting Minutes**

SONC Education Committee Minutes for January 17, 2022 Meeting

- 1. 6:34pm meeting called to order and roll call taken. All committee members present: Joe Cappelletti, Chair,Lisa Cappelletti, Fran Kerzner, Chris Wiggins and student representative, Caden Kang.
- 2. Minutes from 12/20/21 Meeting approved.
- 3. Chandler Garden Project. Delineated details of garden project in terms of scope, community impact and financial support needed. Joe will work with Chandler PTA to explicate proposed project and Fran will offer help with the NPG.
- 4. Murals. Fran gave update on mural painting and SONC contribution to these community beautification efforts.
- 5. Tutoring Program. Chris reported on status of tutoring program. Program to launch on Zoom with Chandler elementary students in February. Caden designed flyer and will seek out fellow North Hollywood HS students as possible tutors to include in the program.
- 6. Committee continued brainstorming ways to broaden our reach in the community.
- 7. Meeting adjourned at 7:30pm.

Thank you for such a wonderful collaborative effort team!

Planned to publish in SONC Newsletter our objectives to be a resource to the schools, welcoming their initiative to connect with us.

**RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS** -- For information on the NC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the NC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website <a href="https://www.ShermanOaksNC.org">www.ShermanOaksNC.org</a>.